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= 37" WIDE X 57" HIGH DOUBLE-HUNG
   EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOW

E.E.W.

= WINDOW WITH TEMPERED GLAZINGT

NOTE:

FINISH ALL WALLS AND CEILING
AT FRONT AND REAR ENTRIES WITH

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

FIRE PROTECTION METHOD:

THIS BUILDING SHALL BE FULLY SPRINKLED
AS REQUIRED BY MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING
CODE.

EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOW:

WHERE WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED AS MEANS OF EGRESS

OR RESCUE, THE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF
THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR.
ALL EGRESS OR RESCUE WINDOWS FROM BEDROOMS SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET.

THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
BE 24 INCHES. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES.
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NOTE:
FINISH ALL WALLS AND CEILING
AT FRONT AND REAR ENTRIES WITH

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

NOTE:
FINISH ALL WALLS AND CEILING

AT FRONT AND REAR ENTRIES WITH

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOW:

WHERE WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED AS MEANS OF EGRESS
OR RESCUE, THE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF
THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR.
ALL EGRESS OR RESCUE WINDOWS FROM BEDROOMS SHALL

HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET.
THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
BE 24 INCHES. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES.
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FOUNDATION PLAN, BUILDING

SECTION & TYPICAL WALL/FLOOR 
SECTION

A5.0
1 FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

      REQUIREMENT SHALL GOVERN.

       ON THE DRAWINGS OR SHALL HIRE QUALIFIED HELP.

      OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

FOUNDATIONS

      SQUARE FOOT.

      A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 4 FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

      TO MINIMIZE UNBALANCED EARTH PRESSURES.

CONCRETE

1.   CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED

      CONCRETE (ACI 318) AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS (ACI 301).

1.   ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST EDITION

      OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING CODE (780CMR) AND

      THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.  IN CASE OF A CONFLICT, THE MOST STRINGENT

2.   THE CONTRACTOR MUST HAVE THE EXPERTISE TO EXCUTE ALL WORK INDICATED

3.   ALL REQUESTS FOR CHANGES TO THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FROM CLIENT,
      THE CONTRACTORS, ETC; OR ANY OTHER CHANGES TO DRAWINGS MADE ON THE

      SITE MUST BE FOLLOWED UP IN WRITING TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

4.   THE USE OF EXPLOSIVES IS NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION

5.   THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, WHEN IN THE
      COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION, CONDITIONS ARE UNCOVERED
      WHICH ARE UNANTICIPATED OR OTHERWISE APPEAR TO PRESENT A DANGEROUS CONDITION.

6.   STRUCTURAL ALTERATION SHALL BE PRECEDED BY ADEQUATE SHORING AND BRACING.

1.   FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE CARRIED DOWN TO ELEVATIONS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS OR FURTHER,
      AS REQUIRED, TO UNDISTURB MATERIAL HAVING A MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY OF 2 TONS PER

2.  FOOTING ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS REPRESENT ESTIMATED DEPTHS AND ARE NOT TO BE
     CONSTRUED AS LIMITING THE AMOUNT OF EXCAVATION REQUIRED TO REACH BEARING MATERIAL.

3.   EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CARRIED DOWN BELOW FINISHED EXTERIOR GRADE TO

4.   BACKFILL UNDER ANY PORTION OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE COMPACTED IN 6" LIFTS.

5.   UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED UNDER SUPPORTED MEMBERS.

6.   BACKFILLING SHALL BE DONE SIMULTANEOUSLY ON BOTH SIDES OF THE BUILDING IN ORDER

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

BUILDING SECTION
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FIRST & SECOND FLOOR
FRAMING PLANS
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SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
A5.0
2

3.   JOIST CONSTRUCTION SPANNING OVER 8' MUST HAVE CROSS BRIDGING AT NO MORE THAN 8' O.C.

      BENDING STRESS OF 2800 PSI AND A MINIMUM MODULUS OF ELASTICITY OF 2,000,000 PSI.
2.   LAMINATED VENER LUMBER BEAMS (LVL) SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM ALLOWABLE

      THE MODULUS OF ELASTICITY SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1,200,000 PSI.

1.   NEW WOOD FRAMING SHALL HAVE 1100 PSI (REPETITIVE) BENDING STRESS.

STRUCTURAL WOOD CONSTRUCTION

        CONTENT OF 15%.

      OF THE ENGINEER.

        ABSORPTION FROM SNOW OR RAIN.
21.   TIMBER SHALL BE SO HANDLED AND COVERED AS TO PREVENT MARRING, AND MOISTURE

        ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL TIMBER SHALL BE PURCHASED WITH A MAXIMUM MOISTURE
        OF 19% WITH THE 2X6s USED AS SOLE PLATES IN STUD BEARING WALLS.
20.   STRUCTURAL TIMBER SHALL BE PURCHASED WITH MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT

19.   ALL WOOD STRUCTURES EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.

        OTHERWISE BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
18.   ALL BEAMS MUST SPLICE ONLY OVER SUPPORTS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INSTRUCTED

        TWO ROWS OF 16d NAILS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 24" O.C.

17.   WHERE BEAMS AND GIRDERS OF NOMINAL 2" MEMBERS ARE SHOWN NAIL WITH

16.   WHEN TOP PLATES ARE CUT FOR PIPING OR DUCTWORK, REINFORCE WITH STEEL STRAPS.

15.   SOLE PLATES SHALL BE NAILED TO SUBFLOOR AND JOISTS WITH 16d NAILS AT EACH JOIST.

14   ALL STUDS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO FLOOR OR FLOOR TO ROOF.

13.   HEADERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON JAMB STUDS.

12.   DOUBLE STUDS SHALL BE USED AT ALL OPENINGS.

11.   JAMB STUDS SHALL EXTEND IN ONE PIECE FROM HEADER TO SOLE PLATE.

10.   LARGER OPENINGS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ATTENTION OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

9.   FOR OPENING UP TO 2'-0" DOUBLE JOIST AT EACH SIDE OF OPENINGS.

      AND ALL PANEL EDGES AT 3" MAXIMUM O.C.
8.   ORIENT STRUCTURAL SHEATHING VERTICALLY AND FASTEN TO SOLE PLATE

7.   STUDS SHALL BE NAILED TO SOLE PLATE WITH 3-10d OR 4-8d TOE NAILS.

6.   BEARING WALLS WILL BE 2X6 AT 16" O.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5.   USE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARTITIONS.

4.   NO JOIST SHALL BE NOTCHED OR DRILLED WITH HOLES WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC APPROVAL

DECK NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

ADEQUATE BEARING.

ALL BEAMS, JOISTS AND POSTS SHALL BE
No. 2 SOUTHERN PINE OR BETTER.

OCCUR AT A POST OR OTHERWISE ON

ALL LUMBER SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED
FOR EXTERIOR USE. ALL METAL FASTENERS
AND HANGERS SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL
OR OTHERWISE COMPATIBLE
WITH THE WOOD TREATMENT.

ALL BEAM SPLICES AND TOP RAILS SHALL

REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL BE 36" HIGH

SUCH THAT A 4" DIAMETER OBJECT WILL
ABOVE DECK FLOOR AND BE CONSTRUCTED

GUARD POST SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED

 REQUIRED GUARDS AND HANDRAILS AT STAIRS

SHALL RANGE FROM 34" TO 38" VERTICAL

HANDRAIL ENDS, AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM, 

ON STAIRS WITH CLOSED RISERS, TREADS SHALL

HAVE A PROJECTED NOSING RANGING FROM 3/4" 
TO 1 1/4". ALL TREADS AND RISERS 

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE CAST-IN-PLACE
CONCRETE WITH A MINIMUM 3000 PSI
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS.

GUARDS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL AREAS
WHERE THE DECK FLOOR IS GREATER THAN

9.

10.

6.

7.

8.

6'-0" ON CENTER.

NOT PASS THROUGH.

ABOVE THE STAIR NOSINGS.

SHALL TERMINATE INTO A POST 

OR BE RETURNED TO WALL.

4.

5.

30" ABOVE GRADE AT ANY POINT.

15.

14.

13.

HOT TUBS OR SPA LOADING.

ILLUMINATED.

11.

12.

L/360, GUARDS - L/240

SOIL BEARING PRESSURE - 3000 PSI.

TOP RAIL IN ANY DIRECTION, AT ANY POINT.

GUARDS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR A 200 LB. 

CONCENTRATED LOAD PLACED ALONG THE 

THESE DECKS ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR

EXTERIOR STAIR AND LANDING SHALL BE 

40 PSI (MIN) WIND SPEED - 90 MPH

LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION:  JOISTS AND BEAMS - 

DESIGN LOADS:  FLOOR LIVE LOAD 

SHALL BE EQUAL.

NOTE:
INSTALL HEADER ABOVE DOORS

AND WINDOWS AT BEARING WALLS

WITH (3) 2X10s AND 1" WOOD FILLER

ALL CONNECTORS IN
PRESSURE TREATED WOOD

SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL,
TYPICAL

ALL CONNECTORS IN

PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL,
TYPICAL
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NOTE:

FRAME HEADER AT BEARING

PARTITION WITH (3) 2X10s

AND 1" WOOD FILLER

2X8 CONCEAL MOUNTED

CORNERS AS REQUIRED

HANGERS AT ALL DECK

NON-COROSIVE METAL JOIST

THE BUILDER SHALL INSTALL

THE BUILDER SHALL INSTALL

NON-COROSIVE METAL JOIST

HANGERS AT ALL DECK

CORNERS AS REQUIRED

2X8 CONCEAL MOUNTED

ALL CONNECTORS IN

PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL,
TYPICAL
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& ROOF FRAMING PLAN
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NOTE:
INSTALL HEADER ABOVE DOORS
AND WINDOWS AT BEARING WALLS
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FRONT PORCH ROOF FRAMING PLAN 
AND ROOF PLAN

ROOF PLAN

A8.0
4

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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HEADER PLAN AT PORCH
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ROOF FRAMING AT PORCH
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OUTLINE SPECIFICATIONS

100 Hallet Street

Dorchester, MA 02121

(Tel) 617-522-8842

11.    FLOORS

Install drywall throughout building and skim coat plaster finish.

10.    DRYWALL/PLASTERING

Install, cable and telephone wiring to each unit.

Install 200-amp service and wire complete building. Owners to select light fixtures.

9.   ELECTRICAL

23.    LANDSCAPING

by owner.

22.    SPECIALTIES

21.    APPLIANCES

Paint interior walls, ceilings, and hallways.

20.    INTERIOR PAINTING

woodwork.

19.   EXTERIOR PAINTING

Install EPDM 25 year rubber roof.

18.    ROOF

17.    WINDOWS

Install new aluminum gutters and downspouts.

16.    GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS

Install ne lockets on all doors.

15.    INTERIOR DOORS

Install new steel doors at front and side entry.

14.    EXTERIOR DOORS

counter top selected by owner.

13.    KITCHEN CABINETS

12.    CERAMIC TILE

Install grass seed over graded landscaping. Use asphalt for driveway and walkways.

in bathroom areas. Install shades or blinds in all windows. All items to be selected

Install medical cabinets and vanities. Install towel bar, soap dish, paper holder

Install new range, refrigerator, dishwasher, and disposal to be selected by owner.

Scrape, sand, smooth and paint a minimum of two coats of quality paint at all exterior

Install vinyl windows per manufacturer's recommendations.

Install panel doors with jams and casings. Install bi-fold doors at closets.

Install base and wall cabinets as selected by owner in kitchens. Install kitchen

Install ceramic tile on floor and tub areas with durock backing.

Install hard wood floors in kitchen, dining,living room, and bedrooms.

OUTLINE SPECIFICATIONS

Dimensions:

satisfaction of the owner.

1.    GENERAL NOTES

8.    HEATING

7.    PLUMBING

6.    INSULATION

Install vinyl siding and trim boards.

5.    EXTERIOR SIDING

4.    FINISH CARPENTRY

3    ROUGH CARPENTRY

Remove debris from property exterior.

2.    DEMOLITION

expense to the owner.

Guarantee:

installation.

Materials:

of Massachusetts Building Code 8th edition.

Building Laws:

affected by this provision.

Install new gas fired HVAC unit with ducts to kitchen, bedrooms, and bathrooms per unit.

30 gallon power vent gas hot water heaters. Install PVC waste lines to all units.

Install new hot/cold water piping and fixtures for kitchens and bathrooms, Install

Install R-38 insulation in roof area and R-21 in exterior walls.

Install finish wood trim on baseboard, doors, and windows on the interior where needed.

Install pressure treated wood for exterior decks per architectural plans.

Frame new walls and partitions for rooms on all floors per architectural plans.

and replace or satisfactorily repair any such defects that develop during that period at no

defects for a period of one year after the completion of the construction, and shall remove

The contractor shall guarantee the materials and workmanship against all reasonable

all materials where not specified shall be approved by the architect or owner, prior to

The materials entering into the work in this building on all systems shall be as noted, and

permits. All materials, workmanship and details shall conform with the Commonwealth

the direction of the building inspector, and shall obtain the building and occupancy

The contractor shall fulfill all the requirements of the state local building laws, under

regardless of dimensions shown on drawings. He shall be responsible for all work

are in all cases to be followed. The contractor shall verify all dimensions at the site,

to be correct according to the scale are made, but figured dimensions and detail drawings

immediately to the architect for his decision. All work shown on the drawings is intended

work before it is commenced. Any discrepancies discovered shall be reported

carefully checked before manufacture, fabrication or installation of any portion of the

All dimensions, calculations or other data pertaining to the work of all trades shall be

described or shown, is to be excuted in a workman like manner and to be to the

ALL work shown on the drawings, and all work necessary to completely finish the work
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